# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francesca Salvatori	09/10/2007
Stefania Massa	09/03/2007
Marina Radrizzani	09/10/2007
Salvatore Toma	09/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MolMed SpA
Street Address:	Via Olgettina 58
City:	Milan
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20132

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11629962

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159882700

Email: debbie.coccia@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: One Logan Square
Address Line 2: 18th & Cherry Sts

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48974-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Doyle

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0944

500356911

source=11629962#page1.tif source=11629962#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0945

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Francesca Salvatori, Stefania Massa, Marina Radrizzani and Salvatore Toma, citizens of Italy, with respective post office addresses of c/o Molmed SpA, Via Olgettina 58, Milan 20132, Italy, c/o Molmed SpA, Via Olgettina 58, Milan 20132, Italy, c/o Molmed SpA, Via Olgettina 58, Milan 20132, Italy, and c/o Molmed SpA, Via Olgettina 58, Milan 20132, Italy, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

#### THYMIDINE KINASE

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No.: 11/629,962 filed December 18, 2006, and

WHEREAS, MolMed SpA, a corporation having a place of business at Via Olgettina 58, 20132 Milan Italy, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our employment by ASSIGNEE and per ASSIGNEE'S Patent Policy, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

10 Se Frember 2008	rancesa Solistani
Date (Witness) West works	Francesca SALVATORI
3 September 2007  Date /, (Witness) Holgy Verife	Stefanja MASSA
10 Sepiember 2004 Date (Witness) Metado enforcem	Marina RADRIZZANI
10 September 2007 Date (Witness) Down of Decision	Salvatore TOMA